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PRESSURE REGULATOR

PRESSURE REGULATOR SCHEDULE
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EXISTING

CONCRETE

COLUMN

EXISTING CONCRETE WALL

EXISTING METAL RAIL STRUCTURE

EXISTING AIR VALVES

ELV: 3270

ELV: 800

ELV: 0

1X 1

LEVEL 1

150Ø

LEVEL 1A

2300 NOM.

TEK 15 UNIT

LAB GAS PIPING

ARM-1

KEEP CLEAR OF EQUIPMENT BELOW

ALL LAB GAS PIPING SUPPORTED TO

EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMNS (TYP.)

EXISTING AV

EXISTING

DUCTWORK

EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMN

CTE

ROUTE EXHAUST DUCTWORK TO

PROVIDE ACCESS TO TOP OF TEK 15.

INSTALL AT ELEVATION WHICH ALLOWS

CONNECTION TO EXISTING AIR VALVE

EXISTING DRAINAGE TRENCHES

FFL

FFL

DEHUMIDIFIER EXHAUST

DUCTWORK, SUPPORT TO

FLOOR USING UNISTRUT AS

REQUIRED

ALL DUCTWORK SUPPORTED TO

EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMNS (TYP.)

EXISTING GLASS WINDOW

EXISTING GLASS

WINDOW

EXISTING GLASS

WINDOW

S

S

20

DRAINAGE PIPING FROM TEK 15 UNIT

HUMIDITY CONTROLLED ENCLOSURE

CTE

UNISTRUT SUPPORTS FOR DEHUMIDIFIER

DRAINAGE PIPING FROM TEK 15 UNIT

(DN) AND DRAIN TO NEW

ABOVE-GROUND FFD

ROOF PENETRATION BOX1

3 ALUMINUM CURB MIN. 350mm HIGH 

4 CURB FLANGE, FASTEN TO ROOF DECK

5 SBS FLASHING MEMBRANE

6 CONTINUOUS CAULK WITH

7

ROOFING SYSTEM

8

RECOVERY BOARD

9 RIGID INSULATION

METAL ROOF DECK
10

11 RELIEF VENTING PIPE

12 EXIT SEAL FOR

13 VANDAL RESISTANT ALUMINUM SCREWS

SIZES FROM 6mm THRU 50mm O.D.

SIZES FROM 6mm THRU 50mm O.D.

RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALANT

CURB MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS.

LEGEND

PLAN VIEW

SECTION VIEW

ELEVATION VIEW

1

11

12

3

4

11

12

ALUMINUM COVER SECURED TO BOX2

11

12

13

1

1

11

12

3

5

4

10

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

4

11

NOTE:

1. DETAIL PROVIDED FOR INTENT ONLY, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND QUANTITY OF PIPING ON SITE.

2. REFER TO EXISTING ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3. STANDARD OF ACCEPTANCE: VAULT AWI-201412, MEDIUM SIZE ROOF PENETRATION BOX

14

14

14

14 MITER TERMINATION ON END OF VENT PIPE
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DRAWING NOTES:

1. HIGH BAY LAB IS DESIGNATED AS A CLASS 1, DIV. 2 HAZARDOUS

LOCATION. ALL DEVICES WITHIN THIS ROOM MUST BE EXPLOSION

PROOF AND INTRINSICALLY SAFE. ALL DEVICES, CONDUITS, AND

CONNECTIONS MUST BE EXPLOSION PROOF AND SUITABLE FOR

INSTALLATION IN THE ENVIRONMENT. TRANSFORMER TX-HB1 IS

PERMITTED TO BE NON-EXPLOSION PROOF.

2. PROVIDE #3/0 GROUNDING CONNECTION FOR TEK15 REACTOR.

PROVIDE DEDICATED, INSULATED GROUND CONDUCTOR BACK TO

MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM AND CONNECT TO EXISTING GROUND

BUS IN MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM.

3. ALL DEVICES AND CONDUITS MUST BE SURFACE MOUNTED.

4. OWNER SUPPLIED WORKBENCH FOR GRANUTOOLS (GRANUPACK,

GRANUDRUM, GRANUCHARGE) AND GRANUTOOL COMPUTERS TO

BE PLUGGED INTO EXISTING DUPLEX OUTLET ON COLUMN.

5. ALL NEW BREAKERS MUST HAVE IDENTICAL INTERRUPTING

CAPACITY AS THE DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT IT IS INSTALLED IN.

MINIMUM RATING: 18KAIC.

6. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 2 CAT6 CABLE DROPS TERMINATED AT

EACH OUTLET BOX. HOMERUN BACK TO EXISTING TELECOM

ROOM 115. USE OF EXISTING CABLE TRAY IN CORRIDOR IS

PERMITTED. FREE AIR RUNS ARE NOT PERMITTED. PROVIDE

CONDUIT FOR CABLES FROM OUTLET BOX TO TELECOM ROOM

WHERE NOT IN CABLE TRAY.

7. NOT ALL EXISTING DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT ARE INDICATED ON

THIS DRAWING.
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PHASING SCHEDULE:

PHASE 1
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